
Body Shop Schedule | 2025-2026 
Parent Version 

 
Sunday, August 24, 12:20-1pm, Chapel – Body Shop Orientation (go to ONE session) 
Tuesday, August 26, 5:30-6:15pm, Chapel – Body Shop Orientation (go to ONE session) 
 
Sunday, September 14, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Body Shop Parent Group @ MyWay Bistro 12:30-2pm 
Sunday, September 21, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Assemble LWR school kits 
 
Sunday, October 5, 12-2pm, Teen Room  
Sunday, October 12, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Body Shop Parent Group @ Roosters 12:30-2pm  
Sunday, October 26, 9am service, Sanctuary – Confirmation Sunday 
 
Sunday, November 2, 10:15, Sanctuary – Acolyte Training 
Sunday, November 9, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Body Shop Parent Group @ Te’kela 12:30-2pm   
Sunday, November 16, 12-2pm, Teen Room  
 
Sunday, December 7, 12-2pm, Teen Room  
 
Saturday, January 10, CLC & kitchen – Scrapbooking Fundraiser (shifts TBA)  

For 2027 ELCA Youth & Young Adult Gatherings in Minneapolis, MN 
Sunday, January 18, 3pm, Outing to MLK Event at Glenwood Lutheran Church 
Sunday, January 25, 10-11:30am, CLC – Church Annual Meeting 
 
Sunday, February 1, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Body Shop Parent Group @ TBD 12:30-2pm 
Friday, February 6 – Sunday February 8, YMCA Storer Camps, Jackson, Michigan – Body Shop Retreat 
Wednesday, February 18, 7pm, Sanctuary – Ash Wednesday Service 
Sunday, February 22, 12-2pm, Teen Room – NO Body Shop Parent Group 
 
* Monroe St/US 23 interchange bridge closings to begin in March* 
Sunday, March 1, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Body Shop Parent Group @ TBD 12:30-2pm  
Saturday, March 14, 9-11am, CLC – Easter EGGStravaganza 
Sunday, March 15, 12-2pm, Teen Room  
 
Holy Week: Sunday, March 29 – Sunday, April 5 
 Palm Sunday – March 29, @ 9am (Sanctuary) & 11am (CLC) 
 Maundy Thursday – April 2, 7pm, Sanctuary 
 Good Friday – April 3, 7pm, Sanctuary 
 Easter Sunrise Service – April 5, 7am, Chapel  
 Easter Sunday – April 5, 9am (Sanctuary) & 11am (CLC) 
Sunday, April 12, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Body Shop Parent Group @ TBD 12:30-2pm 
Sunday, April 19, 12-2pm, Teen Room 
Saturday, April 25, CLC & kitchen – Scrapbooking Fundraiser (shifts TBA), for 2027 Body Shop Retreat 
 
Sunday, May 3, 12-2pm, Teen Room  
Sunday, May 17, 12-2pm, Teen Room – Review & End-of-Year Party! 


